

Requested by HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR (at the request of Dan Jarman)

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 4058**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, after “87.152” insert “and section 4,
2 chapter 56, Oregon Laws 2019”.

3 In line 17, after “(5)” insert “, or a manufacturer, as defined in ORS
4 650.120, of the motor vehicle”.

5 In line 23, after “while,” insert “creating, attaching, asserting or claiming
6 a possessory lien on a motor vehicle after”.

7 In line 25, delete the first “a” and insert “the”.

8 In line 26, delete “an amount not less than” and insert “the amount of”.

9 On page 3, after line 12, insert:

10 **“SECTION 2.** Section 4, chapter 56, Oregon Laws 2019, is amended to
11 read:

12 **“Sec. 4.** The amendments to ORS 87.152 by section 2 [*of this 2019 Act*],
13 **chapter 56, Oregon Laws 2019**, become operative on July 1, [2020] **2021**.”.

14 In line 13, delete “2” and insert “3”.

15 In line 15, delete “3” and insert “4”.

16 In line 16, delete “3” and insert “4”.

17 In line 17, delete “2020” and insert “2021”.

18 In line 23, delete “4” and insert “5”.

19
